BPSR Freedom Of Information Request And Response -2016

S/ N	NAME AND CONTACT DETAILS OF RECIPIENT	REQUEST RECEIVED	DATE AND TIME RECEIVED	RESPONSE OBTAINED FROM BPSR	DATE AND TIME RESPONDED
1	Sini Pius of F.G.C Ganye. 08030704062 <u>sinipius64@gmail.c</u> om	Requesting for news letter	24 march 2016 04:46:57 am	Thanks you for subscribing to our newsletter. We will add you to our distribution list	24 march 2016 10:33:35 am
2	Akinyele Adeiza Olutobi of House 124, Zone 6, Dutse Alhaji, Abuja. 08132837297	I would like to know the salary scale of Nigerian senators, with their seating allowances inclusive. I also would love to know what it takes to get a civil service job as a graduate	24 march 2016 06:27:36 am	Thank you for your request of information. Please note that the salaries and allowances of all political office holders, as approved by the Revenue Mobilisation and Fiscal Allocation Commission, is available on our website. You can get it at this link: <u>http://www.bpsr.gov.ng/index.php/the-nam</u> <u>es-salaries-titles-and-dates-of-employment</u> . For a graduate to get a job in the civil service, they would need to respond to an advert from the Federal Civil Service Commission, which they would normally publish as vacancies arise.	24 march 2016 10:25 am
3	Barr. Kelvin Yohanna of plot Suleiman Barau road, beside road safety office Suleja,	2016 Budget	24 march 2016 07:37:00 am	Please follow this link for the breakdown of the 2016 Budget: <u>http://www.budgetoffice.gov.ng/index.p</u> <u>hp/component/content/article?layout=edit&id=1</u> 02	24 march 2016 4:37:27 pm

	Niger State :08072755405 <u>ndriyiza@yahoo.co</u> <u>m</u>				
4	Dr Doris Owolade of plot 2 Lawson Jack Estate Umuebule Rivers State 08033366245 <u>owoladekola@yaho</u> <u>o.com</u>	Application for employment	24 march 2016 08:32:08 am	Thank you for your information request. BPSR is fully staffed by civil servants and does not recruit its own staff. Please look out for advertisements from the Federal Civil Service Commission when vacancies arise.	24 march 2016 10:28:30 am
5	Dr.Eugene Ohu of Lagos business school, NIGERIA. 08162651221 <u>eohu@lbs.edu.ng</u>	Please I will like to know the owners (allotees) of all the onshore and offshore oil wells in Nigeria. Thank you	24 march 2016 09:36:46 am	This FOI portal is for BPSR activities only, in response to its Freedom of Information requirements on its activities. We do not deal with issues of crude oil or allocation of oil wells. Please kindly direct your enquiry to the Ministry of Petroleum Resources.	24 march 2016 11:28:12 am
6	Toby Akin < <u>tobyakin7@gmail.c</u> om	Good Morning, I'm quite grateful for the quick response, I wrote an article this morning on the FOI online application collaborating what I read on a Nigerian daily, I think it's a huge step in the right direction. It was only ideal to send a request. My aim was	24 March 2016 10:48 am	Thank you for the supportive article. God bless.	24 March 2016 11:24:46 am

		to see how quick a response would come in. I'm so very glad my hopes were not dashed. Better days are here A link to the article: <u>http://thecitii mag.com/freedom-in formation-website-st</u> ep-right-direction/			
7	Mr Joel Afolayan Km7 Ajase ipo road. PMB 1524, Ilorin joafolayan@minilnig .org +2348066902549	A copy of the condition of service for research institutes in Nigeria.	24 March 2016	Dear Mr Joel Afolayan Thank you for your request for information. BPSR does not deal with conditions of service for employees of research institutes. Please visit the website of the National Salaries, Incomes and Wages Commission at <u>http://www.nsiwc.gov.ng</u>	24 March 2016 4:18:04 am
8	Sunday Jonah 08139725709 <u>sundayjonah60@gm</u> <u>ail.com</u>	I want to know what the status of the arms deal is. Does it involve the Nigerian Navy?	31 March 2016 08:12:05am	Thank you for your enquiry. Please note that this portal can only provide information about the activities of the Bureau of Public Service Reforms. We are therefore unfortunately not in a position to provide you with information about the state of the nation. Please kindly contact the Ministry of Information and Culture.	31 March 2016 10:01:13 am

9	HAMZAT Nurudeen Olatunji #4, Odumosu street, off Oriola street. Alapere. Ketu, Lagos 08034088265 <u>hamnurnet@yahoo.</u> <u>com</u>	I will like to be provided with adequate information on the state of the nation.	11 April 2016 5:08:08pm	Thank you for your enquiry. Please note that this portal can only provide information about the activities of the Bureau of Public Service Reforms. We are therefore unfortunately not in a position to provide you with information about the state of the nation. Please kindly contact the Ministry of Information and Culture.	11 April 2016 6:54:33 pm
10	PUBLIC & PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (PPDC)	 List of contracts awarded by your MDA in the year 2015 Procurement plan within its approval threshold for the year 2016 	1 August 2016	I write with regards to your FOI request of 1st August. Please note that BPSR had proactively disclosed this information on our website. For ease of access, please follow this link: <u>http://bpsr.gov.ng/index.php/publications/b</u> <u>psr-resources/reports</u>	3 August 2016